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001 Tower PT280
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Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 32221001 Tower
2 2 2551730 Drawbar bolt cat. 2 Ø28x95

3 4 2556142 Linch pin Ø10x40

4 1 2935150 Adhesive label Duun 160x160

5 2 32221010 Support leg
6 2 2422297 Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

7 2 2483810 Locking nut M10 A4 DIN 985

8 4 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

9 2 2526322 Top strut bolt cat. 1 Ø19x97

10 1 32221018 PTO shaft safety plate
11 4 2422348 Hexagon screw M12x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

12 4 2483611 Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985

13 8 2531069 Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125

14 1 4251205 Hose holder
15 1 2422258 Hexagon screw M8x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

16 1 2483609 Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 985

17 2 2531047 Washer M8 ElZn DIN 125

18 1 2935059 Adhesive label 90x48 1000 rpm
19 1 2935064 Adhesive label 90x48 Instruction manual
20 1 2935186 Adhesive label 48x90 Keep distance
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002 Sliding bracket PT280
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Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 32221011 Sliding bracket
2 1 32221017 Right side bracket
3 24 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

4 1 32221016 Left side bracket 
5 12 2422508 Hexagon screw M16x160 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

6 2 2483615 Locking nut M20 ElZn DIN 985

7 4 2531086 Washer M20 ElZn DIN 125

8 2 2422581 Hexagon screw M20x80 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

9 1 2478407 Grease nipple, Straight M8

10 2 2935162 Adhesive label PT280

11 2 2935088 Adhesive label 90x48 Hand pinch hazard
12 12 2483613 Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985
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003 Telescopic hydraulic PT280
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Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 4 32221012 Sliding rail
2 2 2955372 Cylinder Ø40x25 SL500

3 4 2531093 Washer M24 ElZn DIN 125

4 4 2482617 Hexagon nut M24x1.5 ElZn DIN 934

5 2 32221014 Cylinder attachment
6 2 2483615 Locking nut M20 ElZn DIN 985

7 8 2531086 Washer M20 ElZn DIN 125

8 2 2422581 Hexagon screw M20x80 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

9 2 4251205 Hose holder
10 2 2422258 Hexagon screw M8x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

11 2 2483609 Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 985

12 4 2531047 Washer M8 ElZn DIN 125

13 8 2478413 Grease nipple 1/4"

14 2 2957852 BanjoBolt Dobbel G3_8 BSP

15 10 2957868 Copper seal 3/8

16 2 2957851 Banjobolt 3/8"

17 2 2958410 Hydraulic hose 1/4" L970

18 1 2958408 Hydraulic hose 1/4" L2500

19 1 2958407 Hydraulic hose 1/4" L2750
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004 Swing attachment PT280
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Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 32221015 Bolt

2 2 2483611 Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985

3 4 2531069 Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125

4 1 2422352 Hexagon screw M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

5 1 32221035 Swivel tower
6 1 2556142 Linch pin Ø10x40

7 1 2422350 Hexagon screw M12x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

8 1 2955374 Top brace Songe 63\530

9 1 2526326 Top strut bolt cat. 2 Ø25,4x103

10 1 4251205 Hose holder
11 1 2422258 Hexagon screw M8x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

12 1 2483609 Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 985

13 2 2531047 Washer M8 ElZn DIN 125

14 1 32221024 Bolt

15 1 2478407 Grease nipple, Straight M8

16 2 2422583 Hexagon screw M20x100 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

17 2 2483615 Locking nut M20 ElZn DIN 985

18 2 2531086 Washer M20 ElZn DIN 125

19 2 2935088 Adhesive label 90x48 Hand pinch hazard
20 2 2958405 Hydraulic hose 1/4" L4200
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005 Lower gearbox PT280
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Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 2 31231079 Fixing plate for safety funnel
2 4 2422295 Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

3 4 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

4 4 2534060 Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127

5 8 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

6 8 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

7 8 2422489 Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

8 2 2962166 Power transmission shaft 3/8" L1210

9 1 2961147 Gearbox BYPY 2125 1:1

10 2 2962137 Body washer Ø280/126,5x180
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006 Upper gearbox PT280
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Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 1 31231079 Fixing plate for safety funnel
2 2 2422295 Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

3 2 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

4 2 2534060 Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127

5 8 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

6 8 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

7 1 32221019 Protective cover
8 1 32221020 Protective cover
9 4 2451197 Hexagon screw with flange M6x12 ElZn 8.8 DIN6921

10 2 2483611 Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985

11 4 2531069 Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125

12 2 2422350 Hexagon screw M12x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

13 8 2422487 Hexagon screw M16x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

14 1 2962137 Safety funnel Ø280/126,5x180

15 1 2961148 Gearbox BYPY 2125 1:1
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007 Hydraulic lateral swing PT280
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Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 4 4251205 Hose holder
2 1 2422258 Hexagon screw M8x55 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

3 4 2483609 Locking nut M8 ElZn DIN 985

4 8 2531047 Washer M8 ElZn DIN 125

5 2 2955004 Cylinder Ø50/30 SL300

6 2 2957852 Double BanjoBolt G3_8 BSP

7 10 2957868 Copper seal 3/8

8 2 2957851 Banjobolt 3/8"

9 4 32221022 Sleeve 20/25x20

10 3 2422259 Hexagon screw M8x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

11 2 2958409 Hydraulic hose 1/4" L1800

12 2 2958406 Hydraulic hose 1/4" L4100
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008 Fixed lateral swing PT280
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Pos Qty Article no Designation
1 2 32221021 Locking rod
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